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STATE OF MISSOURI  
VS 

Stockley, Jason  

DIV #: CA#: 510681085 CAUSE#:   
DESTINATION: GRAND JURY  (AT LARGE)  

D E F E N D A N T  I N F O R M A T I O N 

ADDRESS: 63XX Chevy Chase Dr.  
Houston, TX  77057  

PEDIGREE: RACE: W DOB: XX/XX/1980 HGT: 6'01” 
 SEX: M AGE: 35 WGT:  190 

 ID #s:  COMPLAINT#:  LID:   
 ARREST#: ATLARGE DIST: SLMPD OCN:   

 ALIASES:  

 SSNs: XXX-XX-XXXX 

  

  
 

STATE OF MISSOURI ) COMPLAINT  
CITY OF ST. LOUIS )SS  

 
The Circuit Attorney of the City of St. Louis, State of Missouri, upon information and belief, 

charges that  
 
 Count   1: Murder 1st Degree (Class A FELONY)  RSMo 565.020
 ON 12/20/2011  Time:   Place: 63XX West Florissant Ave.  (SCC 10021) 

 
The defendant, in violation of Section 565.020, RSMo, committed the class A felony of murder in 

the first degree punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020, RSMo, in that on or about December 

20, 2011, in the City of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant after deliberation, knowingly caused the 

death of A.S. by shooting him. 

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached statement 

of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of 

probable cause. 

 
Wherefore, the Circuit Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by law. 

 
Jennifer M. Joyce 
Circuit Attorney of the City of St. Louis, 
State of Missouri 
By  (Original Signed)____________________ 
 Circuit Attorney 
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PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT  
 
 
DATE: May 12, 2016 
 
I, Kirk Deeken, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts 
contained herein are true. 
 
1.  I have probable cause to believe that Jason Stockley, a White Male DOB: XX/XX/80 Age: 35, 
committed one or more criminal offense(s).  
 Count   1: Murder 1st Degree (Class A FELONY)  RSMo 565.020 

 ON 12/20/2011  Time:   Place: 63XX West Florissant Ave.  (SCC 10021)  

 
2.  The facts supporting this belief are as follows: 
 
After shooting at the victim A.S.’s car at Riverview and Thekla, the Defendant former police officer 
Jason Stockley and another police officer chased the victim at speeds over 80 miles per hour.  The 
Defendant was the passenger in the police SUV. While in pursuit, the police SUV crashed, backed up 
and continued following A.S.’s vehicle.  During the pursuit, the defendant is heard saying “going to kill 
this motherfucker, don’t you know it.” The victim’s car was slowing to a stop. At that time, the 
Defendant is heard telling the other police officer to “Hit him right now” at which point the driver slams 
the police SUV into the victim’s car. The Defendant then approached the victim’s car on the driver’s 
side and shot five times into the car, striking the victim A.S. with each shot. The victim died as a result 
of the gunshot wounds. A gun was recovered from the victim’s car but was later determined by lab 
analysis to have only the Defendant’s DNA on it.  
 
 
 

Kirk Deeken  (Original Signed) 
 PRINT NAME  SIGNATURE 
 
 


